

Mini snacks lusty, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1757)

**field mushroom**

**Ingredients**

water, WHEAT FLOUR, field mushroom (19,5%)(field mushroom, salt, acidulant citric acid, antioxidizing agent ascorbid acid), palm fat, rapeseed oil, breadcrumbs(WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), onions, modify potato starch, leek, SWEET WHEY powder, rice semolina, sugar, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), parsley, mixed herbs(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), CELERY, glucose, maltodextrin, penny bun boletus powder), seasoning mixture (iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, Vegetable Broth, CELERY), penny bun boletus powder, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), pepper, acidulant citric acid, topping(pasteurise WHOLE EGG)

May contain: FISH AND -PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, CELERY

Status: 17/05/2024

Mini snacks lusty, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1757)

**tomato-mozzarella**

**Ingredients**

WHEAT FLOUR, water, tomato (13,5%), palm fat, half tomato concentrate (12,3%), MOZZARELLA (6,6%), rapeseed oil, modify potato starch, onions, breadcrumbs(WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), sugar, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), basil, pre-gelatinised fice flour, seasoning(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), CELERY, dextrose, maltodextrin, penny bun boletus powder), seasoning mixture(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, Vegetable Broth, CELERY), garlic, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), pepper, acidulant citric acid, topping(pasteurise WHOLE EGG)

May contain: FISH AND -PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, CELERY

Status: 17/05/2024

Mini snacks lusty, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1757)

**cheese-ham**

**Ingredients**

water, WHEAT FLOUR, palm fat, CHEESE (11,5%)(GOUDA CHEESE, EMMENTALER CHEESE), ham (8,3%), (boiled)(pork, water, nitrite curing salt, maltodextrin, dextrose, acidulant regulator sodium citrate, salt, spices extract(pepper, mace, garlic, coriander), antioxidizing agent rosmarin extract), rapeseed oil, modify potato starch, SWEET WHEY powder, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, EGG WHITE powder, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), pepper, acidulant citric acid, topping (pasteurise WHOLE EGG)

May contain: FISH AND -PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024

Mini snacks lusty, 4 different sorts (Item no. 1757)

**spinach-cheese**

**Ingredients**

spinach (25,3%), WHEAT FLOUR, water, palm fat, leek, rapeseed oil, WHITE CHEESE (4,8%), (45% fat content in dry weight), modify potato starch, rice semolina, WHOLE MILK powder, breadcrumbs(WHEAT FLOUR, salt, yeast), sugar, mixed herbs(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), sugar, Vegetable Broth, CELERY), iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), seasoning(iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), CELERY, dextrose, maltodextrin, penny bun boletus powder), onions, garlic, pepper, emulsifier(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithin), acidulant citric acid, topping(pasteurise WHOLE EGG)

May contain: FISH AND -PRODUCTS, CRUSTACEAN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, CELERY

Status: 17/05/2024